Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacia & Upjohn S.A.		12/08/2000	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharmacia Enterprises S.A.	
Street Address:	6, Circuit de la Foire Internationale	
City:	L-1347	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1846462	AROMASIN
Registration Number:	2534682	AXERT
Registration Number:	2754713	AXXERT
Registration Number:	2353074	DETROL
Registration Number:	2664928	
Registration Number:	2380647	DON'T BE BLINDSIDED!
Registration Number:	0391995	ROCCAL
Serial Number:	78310337	DETROL LA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)733-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: barbara.batten@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Pfizer Inc.

Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P&U SA TO PE SA

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK

900009724

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Batten
Total Attachments: 1 source=CERTIFICATION2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0024

Pfizer Enterprises SARL Rond-Point du Kirchberg 51, avenue J.F. Kennedy L-1855 Luxembourg - G.D. of Luxembourg Tel.: +352 - 26 09 09 1 - Fax: +352 - 26 09 09 26 www.pfizer.com



Pfizer Global Manufacturing

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.A., a corporation organized pursuant to the laws of Luxembourg, having its corporate address at 52, route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg registered at the registry of commerce at Luxembourg under number RC LUX B50 712, by deed enacted on the 8th day of December 2000 by Frank Baden, notary public of Luxembourg, has changed its name into

PHARMACIA ENTERPRISES S.A.

and its corporate address to

6, CIRCUIT DE LA FOIRE INTERNATIONALE L-1347 LUXEMBOURG

effective as from the 1st day of January 2001. All other elements, such as the Company's registration number and the VAT number, remain unchanged

and subsequently, has changed its name into

PFIZER ENTERPRISES SARL

effective as from the 28th day of August 2003 and its corporate address to

ROND-POINT DU KIRCHBERG 51, AVENUE J.F. KENNEDY L-1855 LUXEMBOURG

All pharmaceutical products manufactured previously under the name of Pharmacia will now be manufactured under the new name (Pfizer) without changes to product formulations, manufacturing processes, sites and facilities, control or batch numbering systems in connection with this legal name change.

Done at Luxembourg, 11 of June 2004

By:

Scott Cheshareck General Manager

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0025